
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 3.46 6.90 10.35 13.80
ppb

0.01 3.46 6.90 10.35 13.80
ppb

1.785 0.893 0.000 0.893 1.785
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.534 0.767 1.000 1.435 1.871
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1793 0.3587 0.5380 0.7174
ppb

0.0000 0.1793 0.3587 0.5380 0.7174
ppb

0.0857 0.0429 0.0000 0.0429 0.0857
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.7985 0.8993 1.0000 1.1262 1.2523
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.570 1.139 1.708 2.277
ppb

0.000 0.570 1.139 1.708 2.277
ppb

0.2014 0.1007 0.0000 0.1007 0.2014
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.561 0.780 1.000 1.391 1.783
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.9212 0.9606 1.0000 1.0428 1.0856
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

87.5 90.0 92.5 95.0
ppb 1e 6+4.999e 1

87.5 90.0 92.5 95.0
ppb 1e 6+4.999e 1

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

3 0 3
ppb 1e 8

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 3.1 6.2 9.3 12.4
ppb

0.0 3.1 6.2 9.3 12.4
ppb

1.435 0.718 0.000 0.718 1.435
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.248 0.624 1.000 2.512 4.025
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2 (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 1.345 2.684 4.023 5.363
ppb

0.005 1.345 2.684 4.023 5.363
ppb

0.930 0.465 0.000 0.465 0.930
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.8182 0.9091 1.0000 1.1111 1.2222
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4 (Jul2019)
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